Auburn Parks and Recreation Commission
Agenda
Tuesday, August 3, 2021
7:00 p.m.
Auburn Town Hall

Call to Order — Pledge of Allegiance
e 2021 Budget Update

e Old Business
o Storage Building Update
Severance School Update
Dog Ordinance
Park Projects- playground chips & clubhouse repairs
Completed Programs*
Upcoming Programs**
Other Old Business

O O O O O O

e New Business
o Other New Business

e Reports:
o Facilities Update
o Auburn Little League
o Auburn Soccer Club

e Review of Minutes- April 6, 2021
e Budget 2022

NEXT MEETING... Tuesday, October 5, 2021 at 6:00 pm

It is the mission of the Auburn Parks and Recreation Commission to provide a wide range of
recreational and leisure opportunities in an effort to enhance the quality of life for all Auburn residents
as well as promote positive physical, social and emotional experiences. In our effort to achieve this
goal, we will continue to provide parks and recreation facilities that are safe, accessible, and
aesthetically pleasing to the entire community.



Activities Report
August 2021

*Completed Programs

1/4

2/13

2/9

3/13-3/14

3/9

4/3

4/12

4/20

5/5

5/5

5/8

5/15

5/18

6/17

7/13 & 7/17

7/14

7/15

7/15

7/19-7/23

7/26-7/30
8/2-8/6

Esports Winter League

Senior Dinner (Drive Up)
Virtual Cooking Class- Feb
Leprechaun Hunt

Virtual Cooking Class-March
Traveling Egg Hunt

Esports Spring League

Virtual Junior Chef- April

Flag Football- Spring Sessions
Jumping Beans- Spring Session
Tot Soccer- Spring

Town-Wide Yard Sale

Virtual Junior Chefs- May
Concert #1- Stephanie Murphy
Pickleball with Paul

Jumping Beans- Summer (in progress)
Concert #2- Raging Rockaholics
Tai Chi

Basketball Camp

Camp Adventure week 1

Camp Adventure week 2

**Upcoming Programs

8/19
8/21
9/1
9/10
9/11
9/11
9/18
10/06
10/31
11/28

Concert #3- Studio Two
Senior BBQ @ 1:00 pm
Jumping Beans- fall session

25

54

6
approx.150
10

83

3

19

25

19

86

4

Approx. 200
14 & 18

16

Approx. 250
6

13

40

40

Auburn Day Kick Off Event with Fireworks

Duck Race/Auburn Day Event
Tot Soccer

ManchVegas Beer Bus Tour
Senior Trip to Sunapee

Trunk or Treat

Tree Lighting



