## Auburn Parks and Recreation Commission Agenda Tuesday, August 3, 2021 7:00 p.m. Auburn Town Hall

## Call to Order – Pledge of Allegiance

- 2021 Budget Update
- Old Business
  - Storage Building Update
  - Severance School Update
  - o Dog Ordinance
  - o Park Projects- playground chips & clubhouse repairs
  - Completed Programs\*
  - Upcoming Programs\*\*
  - Other Old Business
- New Business
  - Other New Business
- Reports:
  - o Facilities Update
  - o Auburn Little League
  - o Auburn Soccer Club
- Review of Minutes- April 6, 2021
- Budget 2022

NEXT MEETING... Tuesday, October 5, 2021 at 6:00 pm

It is the mission of the Auburn Parks and Recreation Commission to provide a wide range of recreational and leisure opportunities in an effort to enhance the quality of life for all Auburn residents as well as promote positive physical, social and emotional experiences. In our effort to achieve this goal, we will continue to provide parks and recreation facilities that are safe, accessible, and aesthetically pleasing to the entire community.

## Activities Report August 2021

*Compl	eted	Prog	rams
--------	------	------	------

1/4	Esports Winter League	25
2/13	Senior Dinner (Drive Up)	54
2/9	Virtual Cooking Class- Feb	6
3/13-3/14	Leprechaun Hunt	approx.150
3/9	Virtual Cooking Class-March	10
4/3	Traveling Egg Hunt	83
4/12	Esports Spring League	3
4/20	Virtual Junior Chef- April	4
5/5	Flag Football- Spring Sessions	19
5/5	Jumping Beans- Spring Session	25
5/8	Tot Soccer- Spring	19
5/15	Town-Wide Yard Sale	86
5/18	Virtual Junior Chefs- May	4
6/17	Concert #1- Stephanie Murphy	Approx. 200
7/13 & 7/17	Pickleball with Paul	14 & 18
7/14	Jumping Beans- Summer (in progress)	16
7/15	Concert #2- Raging Rockaholics	Approx. 250
7/15	Tai Chi	6
7/19-7/23	Basketball Camp	13
7/26- 7/30	Camp Adventure week 1	40
8/2-8/6	Camp Adventure week 2	40

## \*\*Upcoming Programs

8/19	Concert #3- Studio Two
8/21	Senior BBQ @ 1:00 pm
9/1	Jumping Beans- fall session
9/10	Auburn Day Kick Off Event with Fireworks
9/11	Duck Race/Auburn Day Event
9/11	Tot Soccer
9/18	ManchVegas Beer Bus Tour
10/06	Senior Trip to Sunapee
10/31	Trunk or Treat
11/28	Tree Lighting